

---

**SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Reengrossed House Bill No. 549 by Representative Tucker

---

**1** AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, after "(4)," change "and (5)" to "(5), and (6)"

**3** AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, at end of line 4, before "to enact" insert "and"

**5** AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 5, after "17:3139(C)(1)(e) and" delete the remainder of the line and insert  
7 "(5)(j) and (k), and (G)(4) and (5),"

**8** AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 9, after "procurement;" and before "to provide" insert "to provide relative  
10 to legislative review and approval of the granting of certain autonomies;"

**11** AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 1, line 12, after "Regents;" and before "to require" insert "to provide relative to the  
13 termination of autonomies in certain circumstances;"

**14** AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 2, line 5, after "(4)," change "and (5)" to "(5), and (6)"

**16** AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 2, line 7, change "(5)(j)" to "(5)(j) and (k),"

**18** AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 6, delete line 8 and insert "17:3386, and subject to the prior review and approval  
20 of the Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget."

**21** AMENDMENT NO. 9

22 On page 7, at the end of line 6, after "Subparagraph." insert "Any autonomy granted pursuant  
23 to this Subparagraph shall be subject to the prior review and approval of the Joint Legislative  
24 Committee on the Budget."

**25** AMENDMENT NO. 10

26 On page 9, at the end of line 28, after "Board." insert "Any autonomy granted pursuant to  
27 this Subparagraph shall be subject to the prior review and approval of the Joint Legislative  
28 Committee on the Budget."

**29** AMENDMENT NO. 11

30 On page 10, line 3, after "administration." and before "An" insert "The initial qualifying  
31 institution shall establish any pilot procurement code pursuant to rules and regulations  
32 adopted in accordance with the Administrative Procedure Act."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 10, at the beginning of line 4, change "shall" to "may"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 10, at the beginning of line 7, change "(ii)" to "(ii)(aa)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 14

6 On page 10, line 11, delete "administration." and insert "administration, subject to the prior  
7 review and approval of the Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 15

9 On page 10, line 12, after "R.S. 40:1299.39." delete the remainder of the line and insert:

10 "(bb) Nothing in this"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 16

12 On page 10, line 14, change "Article 4" to "Article IV"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 17

14 On page 10, at the beginning of line 20, change "(aa)" to "(cc)"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 18

16 On page 10, at the beginning of line 27, change "(bb)" to "(dd)"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 19

18 On page 11, at the beginning of line 3, change "(cc)" to "(ee)"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 20

20 On page 11, line 27, after "issued by" change "the state" to "any state" and after "corporation  
21 of" change "the state" to "any state"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 21

23 On page 11, between lines 27 and 28, insert as follows:

24 "(6)(a) Any operational autonomies granted to an institution pursuant to this  
25 Subsection shall terminate immediately upon revocation of the institution's six year  
26 performance agreement by the Board of Regents. The Board of Regents shall notify  
27 the Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget of any such revocation of a  
28 performance agreement.

29 (b) Any operational autonomy granted to an institution pursuant to this  
30 Subsection shall terminate immediately upon determination by the division of  
31 administration that an institution has failed to maintain the operational capacity  
32 relevant to that autonomy. The division of administration shall notify the Joint  
33 Legislative Committee on the Budget of any institution's failure to maintain the  
34 operational capacity relevant to any previously granted operational autonomy."

35 AMENDMENT NO. 22

36 On page 14, delete line 4 in its entirety

1 AMENDMENT NO. 23

2 On page 14, line 5, change "Section 3." to "Section 2."

3 AMENDMENT NO. 24

4 On page 14, line 9, change "Section 4." to "Section 3."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 25

6 On page 14, line 16, change "Section 5." to "Section 4."